
Ethan Cheeseman Memorial Run
Modoc, IN

Aug. 15, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Muncie Central 36 1 3 9 11 12 14 20 19:31.0 1:59.2
2 Cowan 45 2 4 5 13 21 22 25 19:51.8 4:04.5
3 Daleville 63 7 8 15 16 17 26 20:33.9 1:35.8
4 Anderson Preparatory 76 6 10 18 19 23 24 27 21:07.5 3:26.5

Incomplete Teams: International School, Tri, Union City, Union  (Modoc), Wes Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Muncie Central
1 Gabe Reynolds, 12 18:12.7
3 Chet Clark, 11 18:57.5
9 Yug Thakkar, 12 20:03.2
11 Reggie Reynolds, 10 20:09.3
12 Marcus Cupp, 9 20:11.9
14 Noah Wyatt, 9 20:17.4
20 Justin Baldwin, 11 21:49.2

Total Time = 1:37:34.6     Total Places = 36

2. Cowan
2 Gavin Ashby, 12 18:22.9
4 Aiden Glenn, 10 19:07.0
5 Isaac Campbell, 10 19:07.2
13 Lucas Williams, 12 20:14.2
21 Chase Matson, 9 22:27.4
22 Bowen Keith, 12 22:29.1
25 Rudyard Glaze, 10 23:19.6

Total Time = 1:39:18.7     Total Places = 45

3. Daleville
7 Noah Colvin, 11 19:41.9
8 Ethan Colvin, 12 20:02.7
15 Nick Pugsley, 10 20:46.2
16 Corin Withers, 11 21:00.7
17 Isaac Elam, 9 21:17.7
26 Austin Ryder, 12 23:54.5

Total Time = 1:42:49.2     Total Places = 63

4. Anderson Preparatory
6 Jason Settlemyer, 12 19:37.8
10 Peyton Taylor, 11 20:06.4
18 Jacob Tyler, 9 21:21.9
19 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:26.9
23 Will Antrobus, 10 23:04.3
24 Jaylen Jones, 10 23:04.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

27 Likens Issac, 9 25:13.0
Total Time = 1:45:37.3     Total Places = 76



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gabe Reynolds, 12 18:12.7 Muncie Central
2 2 Gavin Ashby, 12 18:22.9 Cowan
3 Connor Walser, 12 18:34.6 Union City
4 3 Chet Clark, 11 18:57.5 Muncie Central
5 Nathan Carmichael, 11 19:00.1 Tri
6 4 Aiden Glenn, 10 19:07.0 Cowan
7 5 Isaac Campbell, 10 19:07.2 Cowan
8 Ashwin Long, 10 19:25.6 International School
9 Jonathon Cook, 10 19:36.9 Wes Del
10 6 Jason Settlemyer, 12 19:37.8 Anderson Preparatory
11 7 Noah Colvin, 11 19:41.9 Daleville
12 Lamar Schwartz, 9 20:02.4 Union  (Modoc)
13 8 Ethan Colvin, 12 20:02.7 Daleville
14 9 Yug Thakkar, 12 20:03.2 Muncie Central
15 10 Peyton Taylor, 11 20:06.4 Anderson Preparatory
16 11 Reggie Reynolds, 10 20:09.3 Muncie Central
17 12 Marcus Cupp, 9 20:11.9 Muncie Central
18 13 Lucas Williams, 12 20:14.2 Cowan
19 14 Noah Wyatt, 9 20:17.4 Muncie Central
20 Levi Clark, 9 20:22.6 Union City
21 Jacob Wise, 11 20:26.7 Wes Del
22 15 Nick Pugsley, 10 20:46.2 Daleville
23 Spencer Mummert, 10 20:59.4 Tri
24 16 Corin Withers, 11 21:00.7 Daleville
25 Christopher Lopez, 9 21:14.0 Wes Del
26 17 Isaac Elam, 9 21:17.7 Daleville
27 18 Jacob Tyler, 9 21:21.9 Anderson Preparatory
28 19 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:26.9 Anderson Preparatory
29 20 Justin Baldwin, 11 21:49.2 Muncie Central
30 Zachary Hinckley, 10 21:53.6 Muncie Central
31 Elijah Durr, 10 22:20.9 Wes Del
32 Conner Cline, 11 22:26.4 Union City
33 21 Chase Matson, 9 22:27.4 Cowan
34 22 Bowen Keith, 12 22:29.1 Cowan
35 Jacob Tyler, 10 22:34.1 Muncie Central
36 23 Will Antrobus, 10 23:04.3 Anderson Preparatory
37 24 Jaylen Jones, 10 23:04.6 Anderson Preparatory
38 25 Rudyard Glaze, 10 23:19.6 Cowan
39 Jackson Hollars, 10 23:39.0 Tri
40 26 Austin Ryder, 12 23:54.5 Daleville
41 Scott O'connor, 10 23:59.3 Union City
42 Noah Schmcker, 9 24:25.6 Union  (Modoc)
43 Mason French, 9 24:28.0 Union  (Modoc)
44 Dennis Lemoine, 10 24:35.0 International School
45 Barron Smith, 10 24:45.5 Cowan
46 C J Bynum, 9 25:08.6 Cowan
47 27 Likens Issac, 9 25:13.0 Anderson Preparatory
48 Jonah Van Matre, 10 26:50.5 Muncie Central
49 Maddox Beaty, 9 27:44.9 Cowan
50 Xander Sparks, 11 28:01.3 Cowan
51 Rylan Sechrest, 10 31:00.9 Cowan


